

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: Ref EPUT.FOI.18.659
Date Received: Date 18.07.2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

1) In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average waiting time for a child under-18 referred for a first appointment with CAMHS

- a) 2010/11 5 weeks (Sept data not available)
- b) 2011/12 5 weeks
- c) 2012/13 8 weeks
- d) 2013/14 6 weeks
- e) 2014/15 6 weeks
- f) 2015/16 5 weeks (data from 1st April 2015 – 31st October 2015)

2) In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks for a first appointment.

n/a – EPUT do not currently provide this service

3) For each patient currently on the waiting list for a first appointment with CAMHS, please tell me how many weeks they have been on that waiting list. So, for example, there might be three patients and you would list them as follows:

- Patient 1: 3 weeks
- Patient 2: 17 weeks
- Patient 3: 25 weeks

n/a – EPUT do not currently provide this service

4) In each of the following financial years, please tell me the average wait for a child under-18 to start treatment after being referred to CAMHS

- a) 2010/11 5 weeks (Sept data not available)
- b) 2011/12 9 weeks
- c) 2012/13 7 weeks
- d) 2013/14 7 weeks
- e) 2014/15 6 weeks
- f) 2015/16 5 weeks (data from 1st April 2015 – 31st October 2015)

5) In 2017/18, please tell me how many of this same group of patients waited more than a) 6 weeks b) 18 weeks c) 26 weeks d) 52 weeks e) 104 weeks f) 156 weeks g) 208 weeks for treatment.

n/a – EPUT do not currently provide this service

6) For each patient currently waiting to start treatment with CAMHS, please tell me how many weeks they have been on that waiting list. So, for example, there might be three patients and you would list them as follows:

Patient 1: 3 weeks

Patient 2: 17 weeks

Patient 3: 25 weeks

n/a – EPUT do not currently provide this service